
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:103
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
TELEPHONE EXCHANGES IN OSMANABAD
Narhire Smt. Kalpana Ramesh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of telephone exchanges in Osmanabad district of Maharashtra;

(b) whether all the exchanges in the district are equipped with STD and ISD facilities; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which these facilities are likely to be provided?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD )

(a) The total number of telephone exchanges in Osmanabad district of Maharashtra are 91.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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